
KENTUCKY MEN’S BASKETBALL
2011-12 Schedule

Date Opponent Live TV Time 
Oct. 26 (Wed) BLUE-WHITE SCRIMMAGE / 7:00 p.m.
Nov. 2 (Wed) TRANSYLVANIA [EXH.] / 7:00 p.m.
Nov. 7 (Mon) MOREHOUSE [EXH.] / #         7:00 p.m.
Nov. 11 (Fri) 1 MARIST / # 7:00 p.m.
Nov. 15 (Tues) 2 vs. Kansas 9:00 p.m.
Nov. 19 (Sat) 3 vs. Penn State Noon
Nov. 20 (Sun) 3 vs. Old Dominion/South Florida Noon
Nov. 23 (Wed) 1RADFORD / # 7:00 p.m.
Nov. 26 (Sat) PORTLAND / # 7:00 p.m.
Dec. 1 (Thurs) 4 ST. JOHN’S 7:30 p.m.
Dec. 3 (Sat) NORTH CAROLINA Noon
Dec. 10 (Sat) at Indiana 5:15 p.m.
Dec. 17 (Sat) TENNESSEE-CHATTANOOGA 8:00 p.m.
Dec. 20 (Tues) SAMFORD 7:00 p.m.
Dec. 22 (Thurs) LOYOLA (MD) 1:00 p.m.
Dec. 28 (Wed) LAMAR 8:30 p.m.
Dec. 31 (Sat) LOUISVILLE Noon
Jan. 3 (Tues) 5 vs. Arkansas-Little Rock / # 7:00 p.m.
Jan. 7 (Sat) • SOUTH CAROLINA 4:00 p.m.
Jan. 11 (Wed) • at Auburn 8:00 p.m.
Jan. 14 (Sat) • at Tennessee Noon
Jan. 17 (Tues) • ARKANSAS 9:00 p.m.
Jan. 21 (Sat) • ALABAMA Noon
Jan. 24 (Tues) • at Georgia 9:00 p.m.
Jan. 28 (Sat) • at LSU 4:00 p.m.
Jan. 31 (Tues) • TENNESSEE 7:00 p.m.
Feb. 4 (Sat) • at South Carolina / 6:00 p.m.
Feb. 7 (Tues) • FLORIDA 7:00 p.m.
Feb. 11 (Sat) • at Vanderbilt [ESPN College GameDay] 9:00 p.m.
Feb. 18 (Sat) • OLE MISS 4:00 p.m.
Feb. 21 (Tues) • at Mississippi State 9:00 p.m.
Feb. 25 (Sat) • VANDERBILT Noon
Mar. 1 (Thurs) • GEORGIA / 9:00 p.m.
Mar. 4 (Sun) • at Florida Noon
Mar. 8-11 (Th-Su) SEC Tournament [New Orleans] / TBA
Check local listings • All times Eastern

# Game delayed on the UK IMG Sports Network

• SEC Game
1 Basketball Hall of Fame Tip-Off Tournament (Rupp Arena, Lexington, Ky.)
2 State Farm Champions Classic (Madison Square Garden, New York, N.Y.)
3 Basketball Hall of Fame Tip-Off Tournament (Mohegan Sun Arena, Uncasville, Conn.)
4 Big East/SEC Challenge (Rupp Arena, Lexington, Ky.)
5 Freedom Hall, Louisville, Ky.


